[image: image1.jpg]€E PART o% iis SOLUT{O

ZaN
@lﬂ






Tulare County Gang Prevention Task Force: 

Quarterly Meeting 3 p.m. Aug. 26, 2010
Tulare County Administration Building
2800 W. Burrel Ave., Visalia, CA 93291
I. Welcome/Introductions
II. LOOP Bus Update

III. Step Up Youth Summit – Video Presentation 

IV. Subcommittee Discussions 
· Increase Activities for Youth (Carolyn Rose, Bud Darwin, Frank Escobar)
a. Youth Summits – High School & Middle School

b. Visalia Youth Event

· Best Practices (Janet Honadle, Jason Salazar)
a. Update Tulare County Comprehensive Gang Assessment 

· Local Resources (Phil Cox, Rob Herman)
a. Brochures

V. Summer Night Lights Program

VI. Open Discussion

VII. Future Meeting Schedule

Executive Committee:
Phil Cox: 636-5000, pcox@co.tulare.ca.us
Bud Darwin: 624-5827, bud@proyouthheart.org

Frank Escobar: 730-7570, fescobar@visalia.k12.ca.us
Rob Herman: 733-6606, robh@tcoe.org
Janet Honadle: 733-6207, JHonadle@co.tulare.ca.us
Carolyn Rose: 732-4194, carolyn.rose@cset.org

Jason Salazar: 713-4102, jasons@ci.visalia.ca.us

Staff: Jed Chernabaeff: 636-5000, jchernabaeff@co.tulare.ca.us
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